Ipswich G & S Society
2025 CALENDAR

Monday 13th January 			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 20th January 			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 27th January 			Iolanthe DVD Night
Monday 3rd February			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 10th February		Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 17th February		Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 24th February 		Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 3rd March			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 10th March			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 17th March 			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 24th March			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 31st March 			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 7th April			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 14th April			Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 21st April (Bank Holiday)	Showcase Rehearsal
Monday 28th April			Showcase Rehearsal
FRIDAY 2ND MAY			SHOWCASE 2025 7.30 p.m.
SATURDAY 3rd MAY			SHOWCASE 2025 2.30 p.m. & 7.30 p.m.	
Thurs 8th May 			Yeomen of the Guard Presentation Night
Monday 12th May			Concert Rehearsal
Thurs 15th May  			Yeomen of the Guard Help Night
Friday 16th May 			Scole Concert 7.30 p.m.
Monday 19th May			D.I.Y. Night
Monday 26th May			Yeomen of the Guard Auditions and/or
Thurs 29th May			Yeomen of the Guard Auditions
Monday 9th June			Yeomen of the Guard (1)
Thursday 12th June			Yeomen Principals (1)
Monday 16th June			A.G.M./Yeomen of the Guard (2)
Thursday 19th June			Yeomen Principals (2)
Monday 23rd June			Yeomen of the Guard (3)
Thursday 26th June			Yeomen Principals (3)
Monday 30th June			Music Day Rehearsal/Yeomen of the Guard (4)
Thursday 3rd July			Yeomen Principals (4)
Sunday 6th July			Ipswich Music Day
Monday 7th July			Yeomen of the Guard (5)
Thursday 10th July			Yeomen Principals (5)
Monday 14th July			Yeomen of the Guard (6)
Thursday 17th July			Yeomen Principals (6)
Monday 21st July			Yeomen of the Guard (7)
Thursday 24th July			Yeomen Principals (7)
Mondays and Thursdays throughout August and September
Thursday 2nd October			Yeomen of the Guard
Monday 6th October			Yeomen of the Guard
Thursday 9th October			Yeomen of the Guard
Monday 13th October			Yeomen of the Guard
Thursday 16th October		Yeomen of the Guard
Monday 20th October			Orchestra Rehearsal
Thursday 23rd October		Yeomen of the Guard
Sunday 26th October			Theatre Get In & Dry Run
Monday 27th October			Technical Run
Tuesday 28th October 		Dress Rehearsal
Wednesday – Saturday		Performances 7.30 p.m. (2.30 p.m. Saturday matinee)
Monday 10th November		Christmas Rehearsal (1)
Monday 17th November		Christmas Rehearsal (2)
Monday 24th November		Christmas Rehearsal (3)
Monday 1st December		Christmas rehearsal (4)
Thursday 4th December		Christmas Rehearsal (if required)
Monday 8th December 		Christmas Rehearsal (5)
Thursday 11th December   		Christmas Concert 
with  Murrayfield Primary Academy, Ipswich
Saturday 13th December		CHRISTMAS CONCERT 2.30 or 7.30 
(Time & venue TBC)

HAPPY NEW YEAR!
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